PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nick A Jinkinson	02/26/2010
Won Suk Chung	02/16/2010
Dickon Isaacs	02/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorola, Inc.
Street Address:	1303 E. Algonquin Road
Internal Address:	IL01-3rd Floor
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29346416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)523-2350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-523-2350

Email: docketing.libertyville@motorola.com

Correspondent Name: Motorola. Inc.

Address Line 1: 600 North U.S. Highway 45
Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CS37258RS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denice Krueger

Total Attachments: 10

source=CS37258RS_Assignment_Jinkinson#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024130 FRAME: 0958 \$40.00 2934641

501128520

source=CS37258RS_Assignment_Jinkinson#page2.tif source=CS37258RS_Assignment_Jinkinson#page3.tif source=CS37258RS_Assignment_Jinkinson#page4.tif source=CS37258RS_Assignment_Jinkinson#page5.tif source=CS37258RS_Assignment#page1.tif source=CS37258RS_Assignment#page2.tif source=CS37258RS_Assignment#page3.tif source=CS37258RS_Assignment#page4.tif source=CS37258RS_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024130 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on the date indicated by our signatures below, NICK A. JINKINSON, WON SUK CHUNG, AND; DICKON ISAACS, whose residence is indicated adjacent the signatures below, (the "Assignor") hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Motorola, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions entitled "Dahila Rugged Industrial Design" as described, illustrated in Motorola Disclosure ID 59564, and as described, illustrated and claimed in the following applications:

U.S. Application No. 29/346,416, filed OCTOBER 30, 2009 entitled "COMMUNICATION DEVICE".

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions referenced herein, and all rights, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention filed under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the applications, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or re-examinations thereof.

We further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent directly in its own name where applicable, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

CS37258RS

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid application, divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

We covenant with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

2

NICK A. JINKINSON DAT	TE: 26tn Feb 2010
READING, United Kingdom City, Country	
City, Country	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)ss	
The undersigned Notary Public in and for the certify that NICK A. JINKINSON, whose name i appeared before me this day in person and acl delivered the instrument as their free and vo purposes therein set forth.	s subscribed to the foregoing instrument, knowledged that they signed, sealed and sluntary act and deed for the uses and
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	, 2010.
My commission expires:	Notary Public Signature Printed Name of Notary Public
-OR-	1st Witness Signature Date VAMSSA IVA BORCIC 1st Witness Printed Name
-AND-	SWELFOG . 26.02.2010 2ND Witness Signature Date LISA C. VERHOOG 2ND Witness Printed Name

WON SUK CHUNG	DAT	E:	terrete reterrete de la destrucció de
CHICAGO, IL City, State			
STATE OF IL	}		
COUNTY OF)ss)		
certify that WON SUP appeared before me	CHUNG, whose name is this day in person and ack nent as their free and vol	County and State aforesai subscribed to the foregoing nowledged that they signed untary act and deed for the	g instrument I, sealed and
Given under my h	and and notarial seal this _	day of	, 2010.
My commission expires:		Notary Public Signature	ganganiah salah panah dibinda dagah pingga
		Printed Name of Notary Publi	c
-OR-		1 ^{S1} Witness Signature	Date
		1 ST Witness Printed Name	nnakuniska apuli sada salum episa artu mazirpa da
-AND-		2 ND Witness Signature	Date
		2 ND Witness Printed Name	

	DATE		
DICKON ISAACS			
CHICAGO, IL			
City, State			
STATE OF IL))ss		
COUNTY OF)		
certify that DICKON IS/ appeared before me this	AACS, whose name is s s day in person and ackr it as their free and volu	County and State aforesa subscribed to the foregoing nowledged that they signed untary act and deed for t	g instrument, d, sealed and
Given under my han	d and notarial seal this _	day of	, 2010.
My commission expires:		Notary Public Signature Printed Name of Notary Publi	ic
-OR-		1 ST Witness Signature	Date
-AND-		2 ND Witness Signature	Date
		2 ND Witness Printed Name	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on the date indicated by our signatures below, **NICK A. JINKINSON**, **WON SUK CHUNG**, **AND**; **DICKON ISAACS**, whose residence is indicated adjacent the signatures below, (the "Assignor") hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Motorola, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions entitled "**Dahila Rugged Industrial Design**" as described, illustrated in Motorola Disclosure ID **59564**, and as described, illustrated and claimed in the following applications:

U.S. Application No. 29/346,416, filed OCTOBER 30, 2009 entitled "COMMUNICATION DEVICE".

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions referenced herein, and all rights, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention filed under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the applications, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or re-examinations thereof.

We further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent directly in its own name where applicable, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

CS37258RS

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid application, divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

We covenant with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

NICK A. JINKINSON		DATE:	
READING, United Kind	dom		
STATE OF COUNTY OF))ss)		
certify that NICK A. JIN appeared before me th	NKINSON, whos nis day in perso ent as their fre	and for the County and State afores se name is subscribed to the forego in and acknowledged that they sign e and voluntary act and deed for	ing instrument, ed, sealed and
Given under my ha	nd and notarial	seal this day of	, 2010.
My commission expires:		Notary Public Signature	
		Printed Name of Notary Public	}
-OR-		1 ST Witness Signature	Date
		1 ST Witness Printed Name	
-AND-		2 ND Witness Signature	Date
		2 ND Witness Printed Name	

		DATE:	FEB	16.	2010	
WON SUK CHUNG		3.00° E F 8000 °				
CHICAGO, IL City, State						
STATE OF IL))ss					
COUNTY OF)					
The undersigned No certify that WON SUK appeared before me the delivered the instrume purposes therein set for	CHUNG, whose n his day in person a ent as their free a	ame is sund acknow	ibscribed to wledged th	o the fo at they	regoing instrume signed, sealed a	ent, and
Given under my ha	nd and notarial sea	al this	day of		, 2010.	
My commission expires:			Notary Publi	,		
-OR-			Printed Nam 1) Withess DAN CO	Signature	2/10 Date	6/10
-AND-		۷	1 ST Witness		ame	2/16/10
			MILLHAG 2 ND Witness	Printed N	MADDA	

DISKON ISAACS DAT	E:
CHICAGO, IL City, State	
STATE OF IL)	
COUNTY OF)ss	
The undersigned Notary Public in and for the certify that DICKON ISAACS, whose name is appeared before me this day in person and ack delivered the instrument as their free and vo purposes therein set forth.	subscribed to the foregoing instrument, mowledged that they signed, sealed and
Given under my hand and notarial seal this _	day of, 2010.
My commission expires:	Notary Public Signature
-OR-	Printed Name of Notary Public 2/16/10 1st Witness Signature Date Number 1st Witness Printed Name
-AND-	2 ND Witness Signature Date WILLIAM FACADING 2 ND Witness Printed Name